

2024 CROWSNEST PASS CROWSNEST PASS HERITAGE FESTIVAL PARTICIPANT PACKAGE

I am interested in partnering in the 2024 Crowsnest Pass Heritage Festival as a: *Please check all that apply*

- o Event
- Food & Tunes Musician (Must be local to CNP)
- Food & Tunes Venue (Must be local to CNP)
- Sponsor
- o Volunteer

EVENT (must be between August 1st - August 5th, 2024) Business/Organization Name: Event Name: Description of Event:

Date of Event: Time of Event: Location of Event: Event website/registration link: Email:

Phone Number:

Business/Organization Name: Event Name: Description of Event:

Date of Event: Time of Event: Location of Event: Event website/registration link: Email:

Phone Number:

Business/Organization Name: Event Name: Description of Event:

Date of Event: Time of Event: Location of Event: Event website/registration link: Email:

Phone Number:

Does your event(s) include: Please check all that apply

- o Local artists
- o Local artisans
- Heritage Performers
- Celebration of Crowsnest Pass' rich Culture/History

FOOD & TUNES

I am a:

- o Musician
- o Venue

Name:

Website:

Email:

Phone Number:

Please provide your business address or if you are a musician the community you reside in:

Date and time preference between August 1 - 5th, 2024:

Musician Bio:

Please submit any photos and logos that are relevant to your event that can be included in advertising.

SPONSORSHIP

Please check an amount that interests you.

- \$250 +: Business listed on: website, brochure and partnership announced at our Launch Event.
- \$1000 +: Logo listed on: website, brochure, poster, and partnership announced at our Launch Event, banner hung at our Launch event and opportunity to speak at our Launch Event.

Name:

Website:

Email:

Phone Number:

If sponsoring \$1000 +, please submit your logo.

VOLUNTEER

We work with many partner organizations across the community to create this weekend long celebration, providing many opportunities to volunteer and be a part of the events. Please provide us with the below information and we will stay in touch about opportunities that may match your availability.

Name: Email:

Phone Number:

I am available:

Please check all that apply

	· · · <i>·</i>			
0	August 1st [,] please circle time availability:	Morning	Afternoon	Evening
0	August 2nd [,] please circle time availability:	Morning	Afternoon	Evening
0	August 3rd [,] please circle time availability:	Morning	Afternoon	Evening
0	August 4 ^{th,} please circle time availability:	Morning	Afternoon	Evening
0	August 5 ^{th,} please circle time availability:	Morning	Afternoon	Evening

Terms & Conditions

Businesses/Organizations, musicians, artists, and artisans partnering with the Crowsnest Pass Heritage Festival will be advertised on our website, brochure (distributed in July), social media and in local papers dependent on receiving this application back no later than June 7th, 2024 (The sooner you submit your application, the sooner you will be advertised on our website.) Food & Tunes musicians/venues will be contacted once we receive confirmation of grant amounts. Priority will be given to those who filled out and submitted the 2023's evaluation form.

The Crowsnest Pass Heritage Festival does not require any monetary contributions from partners for advertising on our website, brochure and social media but does require partners to include the Crowsnest Heritage Festival logo with any advertising they do for their events throughout the weekend.

An evaluation form will be sent out following the Heritage weekend. We require every partner to fill this out (it takes 5 minutes.) Completed evaluations help us to receive grant funding so we can continue to host this weekend long festival annually. This also helps us to see where we can improve for future years.

Partners who do not submit their evaluation forms by the cutoff date or include the Crowsnest Pass Heritage logo with event advertisements for the Heritage long weekend will not receive priority in next year's event.

If you have completed the above application and agree to the terms and conditions, please date, sign and return to <u>bfehr@albertacf.com</u> no later than June 7th, 2024 (the sooner you submit your application, the sooner you will be advertised on our website.)

Please note all partnerships are reviewed by the Crowsnest Pass Heritage Festival Committee and are dependent on the amount of grant funding received.

Name

Signature

Date